## **ANNUAL PUBLIC FILE REPORT**

# **Truth Broadcasting**

## Fairmont, NC 2023 Report

This report covers full time vacancy recruit data for the period 8/01/2022 to 7/31/2023

## **2023 ANNUAL EEO REPORT**

This unit is part of the Truth Broadcasting Corporation. Truth Broadcasting is committed to providing equal employment opportunities to all individuals without regard to race, color, religion, gender, national origin, are or disability. Our intent is to provide a work environment that is free of discrimination, harassment, or intimidation.

This report covers full-time vacancy recruit data for the period 8/01/2022 to 7/31/2023

- 1. Employment Unit Locations: Fairmont, NC
- 2. Unit Members: WSTS-FM, WFMO-AM, and WFMO-FM

### 3. EEO Contact Information:

Michael Carbone, Chief Operating Officer C/O Truth Broadcasting Corporation 4405 Providence Lane, Suite D Winston-Salem, NC 27106

Phone: 336/480-2038 Email: mcarbone@truthnetwork.com

#### 4. List of all Full-time Job Vacancies Filled by Stations:

Job Title Station Recruitment Source

1. none

This market has fewer than five full time employees and is not subject to the requirements of Section 73.2080 (b) and (c) of the FCC's rules, including the otherwise required annual EEO public file report.

No complaints have been filed against the station.

These stations are subject to 73.2080(a), which states the general prohibition of discrimination and obligation to extend equal employment opportunity to all qualified persons.

### Truth Broadcasting is Equal Opportunity Employer